UADAARRON

201803260052
Skagit County Auditor $80.00
3/26/2018 Page 1 of 7 10:58AM

FAT Doc. No.: 1126665

County: SKAGIT

Document Title(s)
LOAN MODIFICATION AGRE ’ENT_,(DEED OF TRUST)
Reference Number(s) of related documents:

201605030068

Additional Reference #'s on page 2
Grantor(s) (Last, First, and Middle I[nitial)
WILLIAM C HUTSON-MILLE
TORI EYAN

Additional Grantors on page 2
Grantee(s) (Last, First, and Middle Initial)
HOMESTREET BANK

Trustee(s)

Legal Description (abbreviated form: i.e. lot, block, p

quarter/quarter)
LOT 39, PLAT OF BRITTWOOD

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number
P100872/4578-000-039-0008

THE AUDITOR/RECORDER WILL RELY ON THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS FORM
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF THE INDEXING INFORMATION IS THAT OF TH]
PREPARER. ;



This Document Prepared By
KINDRA MEDGARD"
HOMESTREET BAN
33405 8TH AVE S0, SUITE 104
FEDERAL WAY, WA 98003
(800) 237-3194

When recorded mail to:
FAMS-DTO Rec
3 First Ametican ‘2,307
Santa Ana, CA
HOMESTR | 131562 PR DOCS
RE: HUTSON-MIL Standard

Tax/Parcel #: P100872/4578-000-039-0008
Hding Data]
FEAMYA Case No.:566-1836082-703

Original Principal Amount: $220,924.00
Unpaid Principal Amount: $217,125,27
New Principal Amount: $173,087.89
New Money (Cap): $12,323,71

WILLIAM C HUTSON-MILLER AND TORI RYAN (“Borrower”™) w
MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98273 and HOMESTREET BAN
33405 3TH AVE SO., STE 100, FEDERAL WAY, WA 98003, amends and s
Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), and Timely Paymefit. s
MAY 3, 2016 and recorded on MAY 3, 2016 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2016050395
Records of SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON, and (2) the Note bearing the sif
by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in
and defined therein as the “Property™, located at

didress is 930 VERA CT,
*whose address is
the Mortgage,

930 VERA CT, MOUNT YERNON, WASHINGTON 98273
{Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

HUD-HAMP 01092018 356 A IR oo

Page |




gration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
ng anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

* 2018 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument {the “Unpaid
% js U.S. $173,087.89, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender,
st and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows, and any legal fees
and related
$12,323.71

will be charged
Botrower promi
on the 18T day o

! {thly payments of principal and mterest of U. S $ 838.87, begmnmg
and continuing thereafter on the same day of cach succeedmg month

principal and interest are:
amounts under the Note
pay these amounts in full on thy

{ interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is
aterest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior

If all or any part of the Property
not a natural person and a benefici
written consent, Lender may requi
Instrument.

wer notice of acceleration. The notice shall
netice is delivered or mailed within which

If Lender exercises this option, Lender
provide a period of not less than 30 days fro
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Seciifit
prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may
Instrument without further notice or demand cn Borl

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, a
Insttument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covena
of taxes, msurance premmms, assessments, escrow items,

nents to make all payments
d all other payments that

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Secunty Instry
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rai
Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate mﬁ
paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and
Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrow
Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rews
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partial)

HUD-HAMP 01092018 356 [T AR

Page 2




into, ot is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

rrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
7 bankruaptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt,
nto this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal

6. ement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
tegnd Security Tnstrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
terand Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will

rphrayith, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. xecute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the

greement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and
miinistrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD-IIAMP 010520 18_3356



me executed this Agreement. -
AT w1 8-/5/8

{LLJAM C HUTSON-MILLER Da
W 6Tt'a‘ j X

Date

State of WASHING
County of Ik
J

r evidence that WILLIAM C HUTSON-MILLER, TORI RYAN,
tne, and said person(s) acknowledged that (he/she/they) signed this
“her/their) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned

is/are the person(s) who ap
instrument and acknowled;
in the instrument.

Dated: Db‘_[g : ZO] % |

TAMMY WEILMUENSTER
Notary Public
State of Washington
My Appointment Expires
Sep 8, 2021

e
blic .

Printed Name:

My appointment expires:

HUD-HAME 01092018_350

(NIRRT A B0

Page 4



{print name}

3/20/74
Date
(title}

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

STATE OF WASHIN
COUNTY OF _ ¥in-

4 evidence that RANDALL HOFFERT is the person who appeared
edbe that (he/she) signed this instrument, on oath stated that (he/she} was
acknowledged it as the FIRST VICE PRESIDENT of

I certify that I know or &
before me, and said person ac
authorized to execute the ins
HOMESTREET BANK, to be th&irée

the instrument.

act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in

Dated: Bf'lﬂ'fw

CHARY CONLEY (Seal or stamp)
I

}_‘J - M
ZAGHARY CONLEYa\]otary Public
My appointment expires: 08/28/2021

HUD-HAMP 01092018_356

IO R AT 0o

Page 5



EXHIBIT A

WILLIAM C HUTSON-MILLER AND TORI RYAN

* ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN
AND 32, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

LOT 39, "PLAT OF
VOLUME 15 OF PLA

HUD-HAMP 01092018 _356 LI JRGHTHINT [ e

Page 6



